RESOLUTION G2025-15

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXPENDITURES FOR HAZARDOUS
WASTE COLLECTIONS NOT TO EXCEED SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE

HUNDRED DOLLARS ($7,500.00)

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of Symmes Township, Hamilton County, Ohio 
desires to provide hazardous waste collections to Symmes Township residents and businesses; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Symmes Township Board of Trustees have decided to provide 
hazardous clean-up day in June that will be a shared event with the City of Loveland; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees approves expenditures in the amount not to exceed 
Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($7,500.00) per year for hazardous waste 
collections.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes 
Township, Hamilton County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the Board hereby approves expenditures not to exceed Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($7,500.00) for hazardous 
waste collections.

 Hazardous Waste Collection $7,500.00

Section 2. That the Township Administrator is hereby authorized to sign any 
contracts or agreements with any authorized collector of Hazardous 
wastes.

Section 3. That the Fiscal Officer is hereby directed to make payment to any